
Thur 15th May - Yr 5&6 - Rippa Rugby
Tue 27 May Te Moana X country (11.00 a.m.)
Fri 30 May Te Moana Cross Country PPD
Mon 2 June - King’s birthday
Tues 3 June - School Closed for Kahui Ako
conference 
Tue 10th June - Year 4 - 8 Interschool Cross-
Country
Wed 18 June - Kapa Haka and Pasifika Group
performing at Coastal Villas Retirement Village
10 -12 pm
Thur 19 June - Te Moana Hangi Fundraiser
Fri 20 June - School closed for Matariki
Wed 25 June - School Assembly - 
Fri 27 June - Term 2 ends

Term 1 saw a great start to our
fundraising with the Easter

Raffle, Touch rugby Sausage
Sizzles, Iceblocks and hot cross

buns.
 

This term, we are selling hot
chocolates, and the annual

syndicate hāngī.

If you are able to help, or have
some ideas regarding fundraising

please contact Vanessa
vbrewer@pbs.school.nz

Term 2 Update 2025 Te Moana Syndicate

We have an exciting term ahead, full of rich learning opportunities for our students.
In Maths, we will focus on subtraction, multiplication and division. Please support

your child in learning their basic times tables. 

In P.E., our focus will begin with Cross-Country running. Please ensure your child
wears appropriate footwear for P.E.; Crocs are not suitable. 

In Literacy, we will be completing a range of literacy learning through reading,
writing, speaking and presenting. Lots of research and inquiry will take place

through our unit on Sustainability. 

Our Inquiry is themed around sustainability including food waste.

Wicked Wednesday (Sonetimes Terrific Tuesdays) students visit a class each
Wednesday to participate in a passion type project. This term on offer is Upcycling

art, egg carton creations, cardboard art, Bush crafts and arts, Wearable arts all
linked to our inquiry of sustainabilitry.  

What’s On Camp Fundraising

Welcome back to Term 2! 


